

PRESS RELEASE

March 25, 2021

Contact: Stacy Retterath, Marketing Officer PH: 715-785-5417 <u>sretterath@prevail.bank</u>

JENNY EBERT JOINS THE PREVAIL BANK MORTGAGE LENDING TEAM

Prevail Bank is pleased to announce that Jenny Ebert has recently joined the Eau Claire team as a Mortgage Loan Originator. Being an Eau Claire native, Jenny graduated from University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire. Jenny brings to the team 37 years of combined local mortgage and real estate experience, along with an outstanding track record of customer service and knowledge for the entire homebuying process.

"Jenny will be a great addition to our growing Eau Claire team. She has a proven history of serving her customers well, and we are excited to have her on the Prevail Bank mortgage lending team," states Brent Arndt, Senior Vice President and Mortgage Manager at Prevail Bank.

Jenny states, "after retiring in October of 2020, I had discovered that I wanted to continue helping local people realize their dreams of home ownership. Prevail Bank offered the perfect outlet to do so."

In addition to her position at the bank, Jenny also serves throughout the Eau Claire community. She currently serves as part of the Eau Claire Landmarks Commission, in addition to being on the Board of Directors for Western Dairyland, and the Eau Claire County Housing Authority. In addition to her career and other professional activities, Jenny enjoys cooking, reading, and taking on home-improvement projects.



Jenny Ebert (NMLS# 523594), Assistant Vice President; Mortgage Loan Originator at Prevail Bank

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen, Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau and Wisconsin Rapids.